## ANNUAL REPORT January 13, 2012

Pursuant, §34-24-252, Code of Alabama, 1975, the Alabama State Board of Podiatry is required to submit an annual report to the Governor as to its activities, conditions and financial status. Therefore I submit for the following information for your records.

## Board Members are:

Dr. Angelo K. Agee, President 118 Lake Forest Drive Montgomery, AL 36117 Expiration: March 25, 2011

Dr. Eric B. Fillinger, Vice-President 1938 AL Hwy 157, Ste 101 Cullman, AL 35058 Expiration: March 25, 2011

Dr. Debra M. Gibson, Secretary/Treasurer 1770 N. Alston Street Foley, AL 36535 Expiration: March 25, 2013

Dr. Sanjeev K. Singh Post Office Box 116 Troy, AL 36081 Expiration: March 25, 2014

Dr. Ronald Agee 1529 Bessemer Road Birmingham, AL 35208 Expiration: March 25, 2014 Dr. Julie D. Overby 1401 Springhill Drive Mobile, AL 36604

Expiration: March 25, 2014

Dr. Danalynn Guasteferro 833 St. Vincents Drive Ste. 503, Bldg. III Birmingham, AL 35205 Expiration: March 25, 2015

The Board has continued to be successful in resolution of complaints. The Board has not experienced any litigation or challenges during the last year.

The Board continues to operate through a Special Fund Account with a balance of \$128,827.71 as of December 31, 2011. Board revenue consists of license fees, license renewal fees, examination fees, administrative fines and/or penalties.

Please do not hesitate to contact the Board office should you need any additional information or have any questions.

Sincerely,

Keith E. Warren Executive Director

cc: Secretary of State State Auditor

Alabama Archives and History